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One Day Counts

Did Management violate Section 141.2 of the M-39 Handbook via Articles 19 of the
National Agreement by failing to give one day notice to Letter Carrier __________ that a
one day office count was going to be conducted on his/her route, and if so, what should
the remedy be?

Did Management violate Articles 19 and 34 of the National Agreement, Section 141.2 of
the M-39 Handbook, and a previous Step 4 Agreement (M-00829) by attempting to set a
standard for Letter Carrier __________ based on the results of a one day office count, and
if so, what should the remedy be?

Did Management violate Articles 19 and 34 of the National Agreement, Section 141.2 of
the M-39 Handbook, and a previous Step 4 Agreement (M-00829) by attempting to set a
standard for Letter Carriers based on the results of a one day office count, and if so, what
should the remedy be?


